OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Refl. No.: AU/REG/NOT/2020-21/08/014 Date: 17.08.2020
Notification

Sub.: Re-constitution of Anti-Ragging Committee

I'his is in continuation to the Office Order No. AU/REG/2019-20/10/006 issued on 24.10.2019, the re-constitution of Anti-
Ragging Committee of Adamas University, is notified as under.

SL.No. |  Name of the Member (s) Position E-mail ID (s) Contact No. (s) :

1 Dr. Rudra Prasad Saha Chairman rudraprasad.saha@adamasuniversity.ac.in 8100193105
Associate Professor,
Department of Biotechnology &
Officiating Dean - School of Life
| Science and Biotechnology B i
| 2. Ms. Debanjali Roy Convener | debanjali.roy@adamasuniversity.ac.in 9038786017
‘ Assistant Professor, Department
of English, School of Liberal Arts
and Culture Studies &

Assi_stanf Dean, Student Affairs

3. Mr. SUbhr.anil Ghosh Member | suvralljan@gmail.com | 9830850006
Senior Producer Zee 24 Ghanta 7604048772
‘ 4. shri. Pronay Das, Member | sdobstnprg@gmail.com ' ‘033-2_5846218

WBCS (EXE), Deputy Magistrate
and Deputy Controller
Representative of District
Admin. _
5. Mr. Pulak Dana Member | pulakdana@gmail.com 9836514447
Assistant Sub Inspector

Representative of Police Admin.

6. Ms. Soma Sinha Member | assistant director@hkf.ind.in 19477129829

HOPE Kolkata Foundation ' 7003997964

7. Mr. Bié@éjit Das Member | biswajit.d@adamas.co.in | 8336959041
‘ Director, Administration =

8. Ms. Kasturi Mukherjee Member kasturi.mukherjee@adamasuniversity.ac.in 9874354990

Assistant Professor - School of
Basic and Applied Sciences Rt
l 9. Dr. Ripon Bhattacharjee Member ripon.bhattacharjee@adamasuniversity.ac.in | 8240123791
| Assistant Professor - School of :

Law and Justice and Chief
Warden, Boys’ Hostel i : o §
10. Ms. Rupanwita Das Mahapatra | Member rupanwita@adamasuniversity.ac.in 8763776347
Assistant Professor - School of
Engineering and Technology and
Chief Warden, Girls’ Hostel i
L Warden, Girls’ Hostel Member warden.girlshostel@adamasuniversity.ac.in 9073904950

M(/U Pagelof2 .




Si.No. " Name of the Member (s) Position E-mail ID (s) ' Contact No. (s)

12. Wé?den, Boys’ Hostel Member warden.boyshostel@adamasunive?ﬁy.a?.in | 8336951810

13. Mr Rajkumar Saha Member | kuntalsahal80612@ gmail.com | 9434157416
Parent representative

14. SriEkajit De Member | arkajit.de@stu.adamasuniversity.ac.in | 8902232351
Student representative - Boys el o

15, Ms. Raktima Auddy Member | raktima.auddy@stu.adamasuniversity.ac.in 9647999664
Student representative-Girls | | | it

16. Mr. Sanjib Hari Member " sanjib.hari@adamasuniversity.ac.in 8479918015
Assistant Registrar Secretary R T

The students are advised to report any incident/act of ragging to any of the members of the Committee for immediate

appropriate’action. The Committee shall follow and act in accordance to the prevalent guidelines issued by UGC/AICTE/PCI

and other statutory bodies.
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Arup Kumar Sil

¢ The Chairman and Members of the Anti-Ragging Committee

Copy to,

e The Chancellor
e Vice Chancellor
e Pro-Vice Chancellors

e Office of the Chancellor

e All Deans

e Dean, Academics
e Dean, R&D

e AllHODs

e All Directors

e Librarian and Director, E-Learning

e Group CFO

e Group President-Education, Counselling & Communication
e Officiating Controller of Examination

e Law Officer
e Accounts Officer

e Chief Technology Officer

e Assistant Registrar

¢ All Employees of Adamas University
e All students of Adamas University
e Mr. Rajarshi Ghosh- With a request to upload in University Website

e  Office File

Registrar
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